• Level 3 – inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data

(unobservable inputs).

33.	 CAPITAL COMMITMENTS

At each reporting date, commitments in respect of capital expenditure are as follows:

Group

2021 2020

$’000 $’000

Group’s share of joint ventures’ capital commitments – 671

Capital expenditure contracted but not provided for commitments for

the development project by joint venture 5,521 10,700

34.	 RESTATEMENTS AND COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The prior financial years’ comparative figures have been restated to adjust for the effects of change in the

accounting policies as disclosed in Note 2.1 to the financial statements.

OCEAN SKY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
2021 ANNUAL REPORT 119

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

34.	 RESTATEMENTS AND COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONTINUED)

As a result of the above, certain line items have been restated in the consolidated statement of financial

position, consolidated statement of comprehensive income and the related notes to the financial statements

as set out below.

Group

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

31.12.2020 31.12.2020 31.12.2020

$’000 $’000 $’000

Consolidated statement of financial position

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 10,143 (33) 10,110

Contract assets – 2,585 2,585

Current liabilities

Contract liabilities – 439 439

Equity

Accumulated losses (13,304) 2,113 (11,191)

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

Revenue 23,954 1,221 25,175

Loss before tax (4,073) 1,221 (2,852)

Earnings/(Loss) per share (cents)

– Basic and diluted (0.99) 0.28 (0.71)

Group

As previously

reported Adjustments As restated

1.1.2020 1.1.2020 1.1.2020

$’000 $’000 $’000

Consolidated statement of financial position

Current assets

Contract assets – 2,225 2,225

Current liabilities

Contract liabilities – 1,333 1,333

Equity

Accumulated losses (9,155) 892 (8,263)

OCEAN SKY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
2021 ANNUAL REPORT120

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

Issued and Fully Paid-Up Capital	 :	 S$64,643,937.37

No. of Shares Issued	 :	 430,610,283

Class of Shares	 :	 Ordinary Shares

Voting Rights	 :	 1 vote per Ordinary Share

No. of Treasury Shares and Subsidiary Holdings	 :	 Nil

DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDINGS

SIZE OF SHAREHOLDINGS

NO. OF

SHAREHOLDERS % NO. OF SHARES %

1 – 99 13 1.19 575 0.00

100 – 1,000 59 5.42 35,921 0.01

1,001 – 10,000 431 39.58 2,705,150 0.63

10,001 – 1,000,000 568 52.16 46,249,048 10.74